	16-1998 et No.: P-HP 2959
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P06/REV02	Patent and Trademark Office
1 OBITE TOP	0740011 Or 8 - 98
To the Honorable Commissioner of the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Torrey Pines Institute for Molecular Studies	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	Name: TREGA BIOSCIENCES, INC.
	Internal Address: 9880 Campus Point Drive
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 🛛 🗋 Yes 🛛 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🛛 Assignment 🔲 Merger	Street Address: 9880 Campus Point Drive
Security Agreement     Change of Name	
□ Other	City: San Diego State: CA ZIP: 92121
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📋 Yes 🛛 No
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):         If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:         A. Patent Application No.(s)         B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached?  Yes X No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Cathryn Campbell	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address: <u>CAMPBELL &amp; FLORES LLP</u> 4370 La Jolla Village Drive, Suite 700	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 4370 La Jolla Village Drive, Suite 700	8. Deposit account number: 03-0370
City: San Diego State: CA ZIP: 92122	
06/12/1998 WVILLARI 00000056 09018173	
<b>95.F5täll</b> ment and signature. <b>40.00 0</b> To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
David I. Spolter, Reg. No. 36,933	J. Sp. tt., June 4, 1998
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sh	Signature Date neet, attachments, and document. REEL: 9234 FRAME: 0224

JOINT

## ASSIGNMENT

In accordance with a previous agreement between Torrey Pines Institute for Molecular Studies and Trega Biosciences, Inc. (formerly Houghten Pharmaceuticals, Inc.) dated April 15, 1997, this Assignment is made by **TORREY PINES INSTITUTE FOR MOLECULAR STUDIES** having a place of business at 3550 General Atomics Court, San Diego, California 92121, Assignor, to **TREGA BIOSCIENCES**, **INC.**, Assignee, having a place of business at 9880 Campus Point Drive, San Diego, California 92121.

WHEREAS, Assignor has a new and useful invention entitled COMBINATORIAL LIBRARIES OF BICYCLIC GUANIDINE DERIVATIVES AND COMPOUNDS THEREIN for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on February 3, 1998, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, listing John M. Ostresh, Jean-Philippe Meyer, Colette T. Dooley, Sylvie E. Blondelle, Christa C. Schoner, and Richard A. Houghten as the inventors, bearing Serial No. 09/018,173, now identified as Attorney Docket No: P-HP 2959; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to have a recordable instrument assigning the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world; Inventors: Ostresh et al. Serial No.: 09/018,173 Filed: February 3, 1998 Page 2

NOW, THEREFORE, in accordance with the obligations to assign the invention and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said application and any Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of the Assignee and to claim for any such foreign applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise.

Assignor agrees that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to Assignor, they and their legal representatives and assigns will do all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing, or enforcing Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world for said invention, and for perfecting, recording, or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to said invention, said application, and any Letters Patent granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world.

Assignor represents and warrants that they have not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein. Inventors: Ostresh et al. Serial No.: 09/018,173 Filed: February 3, 1998 Page 3

Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and of all foreign countries to issue any Letters Patent granted for said invention, whether on said application or on any subsequently filed division, continuation, continuation-in-part or reissue application, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire interest in said invention.

Executed this  $\frac{12712}{19.09}$  day of  $\frac{1239}{19.09}$  19.09

By: Signature of Assignor, Torrey Pines Institute for Molecular Studies

Pig Mig Com